Notification of Intent to Close

for the

SCE&G Wateree Station Ash Pond

in
Eastover, SC
County of Richland

April 9, 2018





Notification of Intent to Close – CCR Surface Impoundment

Intent to Close

In accordance with the CCR Rule §257.102(g), SCE&G intends to initiate closure activities at the Ash Pond at Wateree Station. Pursuant to CCR Rule §257.102(e)(1) closure will be initiated on April 9, 2018.

Description of Closure Activities

The Wateree Station Ash Pond closure will consist of removing all CCR and impacted soils of the unlined surface impoundment in accordance with the prepared Wateree Station Ash Pond Closure Plan prepared as required by CCR Rule §257.102.

Schedule for Completing Closure Activities

The schedule for completing closure activities will occur as outlined in the Wateree Station Ash Pond Closure Plan. The closure schedule is subject to change due to contractor availability, subsurface conditions, weather, equipment, and available material resources.